
k|sfzsM ;Ltfb]jL >]i7, sfof{noM  sdnkf]v/L, sf7df8f}+, kmf]gM )!—%#@^#^^, )!—%#@*@(*, O{–d]nM madhyanhadaily59@gmail.com, ad.madhyanha@gmail.com -lj1fkg_, d'b|sM PS;k]|; sn/ k|];, ;DkfbsM dbgs'df/  >]i7

#) kmfu'g @)*), a'waf/
13 March 2024, Wednesday!^

www.madhyanhadaily.com

uf]=x'=sf=b=g+= ##÷)^(÷)&)

 

af]nkq :jLs[tL ug]{ cf;osf] ;"rgf

wgu9LdfO{ gu/kflnsf
gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no

wgu9L, l;/xf
dw]z k|b]z, g]kfn

pk/f]Qm ;DaGwdf o; wgu9LdfO{ gu/kflnsfsf] sfof{non] ldlt @)*)÷!)÷@^ ut]sf] /fli6«o b}lgsdf bf];|f] k6s 

k|sflzt ;"rgf cg'zf/ tkl;n adf]lhdsf 7]Ssfx?sf] l;naGbL b/efp kq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf ;fj{hlgs vl/b 

lgodfjnL @)^$ sf] lgod  %$ -s_ sf] k|of]hgfy{ of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 | 

l;=g= sfo{qmd jf 7]Ssf g=
:jLs[tsf]  nflu 5gf}6 ePsf] l;naGbL b/efp 

kqbftfsf] gfd /  7]ufgf

saf]n c+s 

-d'=c=s/ ;lxt _
sf}lkmot

!=
DH/MUN/MED/
SQ/ 2080-2081

x]lNkª kf]lnlSnlgs k|f=nL= 

df}ltb]jL, sf7df08f} .

!%@))$^.^@ 

NPR

  k|yd k6s ;"rgf k|sflzt ldlt @)*)÷!!÷@(  

Re-Invitation for Bids for procurement of Fabricated Steel Parts for Trail Bridges  

Guthichaur Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Dhalmudi,Jumla
Karnali Province, Nepal

Re-Invitation For Bids

1.  Guthichaur  Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal executive Dhaulmudi, Jumla  invites sealed 
bids from registered fabricators for supply of fabricated steel parts for following Trail Bridges. Detailed 
Evaluation and Qualification Criteria are provided in Section III of the Bid Documents.

2. Eligible Fabricator may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at Guthichaur Rural 
Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal executive, Guthichaur, Jumla   

3. Bidding documents may be purchased from the Guthichaur Rural Municipality Office of the Rural 
Municipal executive Guthichaur, Jumla   by eligible Fabricator, on submission of a written application and 
upon payment of a non-refundable fee for bid documents as mentioned in the following table, until the 
(last date of purchase of bidding document) 15 days from the Second date of publication of this notice.

4. Bids must be submitted to the Guthichaur Rural Municipality Office on 2080/12/15 at 12:00. Documents 
received after this deadline shall not be accepted.

5. Bids will be opened in the presence of Fabricator' representatives who choose to attend at Office of the 
Rural Municipal executive Guthichaur, Jumla ,  on. 2080/12/15 at 14:00.  Bids must be valid for a period 
of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of 2.5 
% of the quoted Bid amount (inclusive of VAT), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity 
period.

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Deposit 
Dhaurauti Account No: 0780489611701002 (Laxmi Sunrise Bank Branch office, Rural Guthichaur 
Municipality) Jumla  and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid.

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last day.

8. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 
any reason, whatsoever.

 9. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Contract
ID no.

Description of Work
(Fabrication Package)

Estimated 
Amount, NRs   

( Including VAT)

Bid Security 
Amount

(Rs.)

Bid Document 
Fee

SQW 
/080-081/
GRM4

Fabrication of steel parts and 
transportation up to road heads of 

Balu Truss Bridge
1974308.20 49500.00 1000.00

Contract Identification No: SQW/080-081/GRM4
Second Date of Publication: 2080/11/30

af]nkq 5gf}6 ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf

g]kfn ;/sf/
zx/L ljsf; dGqfno

zx/L ljsf; tyf ejg lgdf{0f ljefu

;+3Lo cfof]hgf sfof{Gjog OsfO{
 wgu9L s}nfnL

o; sfof{noaf6 ldlt @)*)÷!)÷)# sf] k|sflzt ;"rgf cg';f/ l/tk"j{s btf{ x'g cfPsf af]nkqx? dWo] tkzLn 

adf]lhdsf] af]nkq Go"gtd d'NoflÍt ;f/e"t?kdf k|efju|fxL b]lvg cfPsf]n] :jLs[lt sf] nflu l;kmfl/; eO{ cfP adf]lhd, 

;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g @)^# sf] bkmf @& / $& sf] k|of]hgfy{ ;DalGwt ;a} af]nkqbftfx?nfO{ o;} ;"rgfåf/f hfgsf/L 

u/fO{G5 .

l;=
g+=

vl/b g+= vl/b sfo{sf] ljj/0f
5g}f6 ePsf af]nkqbftfsf] 

gfd / 7]ufgf

saf]n c+s ?= 
-d"=c=s= afx]s

k|f]lehgn ;d ;d]t_

1
FPIU/KAILALI/
Works/NCB/34-

2080/081

Upgrading of Road at Bhageshwor-02 
Rupal to Bhageshwor Dhura at 

Dadeldhura  district.

Kalika Devi 
Construction,Chure-06, 

kailali
       23,69,454.16

2
FPIU/KAILALI/
Works/NCB/35-

2080/081

 Upgrading of Road  Maruchowk 
to Samudayik Ban, at Krishnapur 

Municipality-05, Kanchanpur

Shree Rakshya 
Construction, Beldandi-01 

Kanchanpur.
     24,18,160.00 

cfof]hgf k|d'v

;"rgf k|sfzLt ldlt M @)*)÷!!÷#)

gf/fo0f cof{n÷dWofGx
sf7df8f}+, @( kmfu'g .

ut a'waf/ g]kfn aLds 
;+3n] s[lif ;DaGwL aLdfn]v 
/f]Sg] lg0f{o k|]; lj1lKtdfkm{t\ 
h fgsf/ L  u/ fPsf  5g \  . 
sDkgLx?n] ;/sf/n] s[lif aLdf 
afktsf] b'O{ ca{ ?k}ofF e'QmfgL 
glbP;Dd s[lif ;DaGwL aLdfn]v 
hf/L gug]{ atfPsf] xf] . ;/sf/n] 
k|To]s cfly{s jif {sf gLlt 
tyf sfo{qmd / ah]6df s[lif 
If ]qnfO{ k|fyldstfdf /fVg] 
eGb} 3f]if0ff ub}{ cfO/x]sf] 5 
t/, cfkm}Fn] 3f]if0ff u/]sf] s[lif 
aLdf jfktsf] cg'bfg /sd 
eg] aLdf sDkgLx?nfO{ ;dodf 
g} e'QmfgL glbFbf ;Dk"0f{ s[lif 
aLdf Joj;fo g} k|efljt aGg 
k'u]sf] 5 . aLdf sDkgLsf k|d'v 
sfo{sf/L clws[t -;LO{cf]_x? 
klg s[lif ;DaGwL aLdfn]vsf] 
k"/f aLdfz'Ns k|fKt ePkl5 
dfq gofF aLdfn]v hf/L ug]{ 
atfO/x]sf 5g\ .

;/sf/n ] jf l i f {s gLlt 
tyf sfo{qmd / ah]6df g} 
Joj:yf u/]/ @)^( ;fnb]lv 
s[lif aLdfz'Nsdf cg'bfg lbFb} 
cfPsf] 5 . ljut !) jif{b]lv 

aLdf sDkgLx?n] g]kfn aLdf 
k|flws/0fsf] lgb]{lzsf adf]lhd 
s[lif aLdfn]v hf/L ug]{ / Iflt 
x'Fbf Ifltsf] bfaL e'QmfgL ug]{ 
u/]sf 5g\ . t/, ;/sf/n] s[lif 
aLdf afkt s[lif sDkgLx?nfO{ 
a'emfpg'kg]{ cg'bfg /sd eg] 
em08} jflif{s ?kdf l9nf u/]/ 
a'emfpFbf s[lif aLdf Joj;fodf 
sDkgLx? pT;flxt x'g ;s]sf 
5}gg\ . h;n] ubf{ cGo aLdf 
I f ] qs f  Joj; fod f  h:t } 
ls;fgx?n] ;f] If]qsf] ;'ljwf 
k|fKt ug{ ;ls/x]sf 5}gg\ .

…;/sf/n] s[lif aLdf z'Nsdf 
tf]s]sf ] cg'bfg /sd aLdf 
sDkgLx?nfO{ b'O{ ca{ ?k}ofF 

e'QmfgL ug{ afFsL 5 . pQm 
cg'bfg /sd pknAw u/fpg 
s[lif tyf kz'kG5L dGqfno, 
s[lif ljefu / aLdf k|flws/0fnfO{ 
k6s–k6s df}lvs tyf lnlvt 
cg'/f]w ubf{ ;d]t kfPsf 5}gf}+ . 
pQm /sd gkfPsf sf/0f aLdf 
sDkgLx? cTolws hf]lvddf 
5g\,Ú aLds ;+3n] hf/L u/]sf] 
k|]; lj1KtLdf pNn]v 5 .

t/, s[lif tyf kz'kG5L 
dGqfnon] eg] ;/sf/n] s[lif 
aLdfsf] nflu cg'bfg afktsf] 
/sd k'Ug]u/L ljlgof]hg gubf{ ;f] 
;d:of ePsf] atfPsf] 5 . s[lif 
tyf kz'k+IfL ljsf; dGqfnosf 
k|jQmf ;jgd lzjfsf]6L cof{nn] 

dGqfno;Fu k|ofKt ah]6 gePsf 
sf/0f l9nfO ePsf] ;~rf/ 
dfWodnfO{ atfPsL 5g\ . pgn] 
rfn' cfly{s jif{df klg s[lif 
aLdf afktsf] cg'bfg afktsf] 
/sd sDkgLx?nfO{ pknAw 
u/fpg kof{Kt ah]6 gePsf] 
atfPsL 5g\ .

…aLdf sDkgLx¿nfO{ ltg{' 
kg]{ @ ca{ a9L 5 . t/, of] jif{ 
hDdf ̂ ) s/f]8 ?k}ofF dfq} ah]6 
cfPsf] 5 . ah]6 ck'u ePkl5 
yk ah]6sf nflu cy{dGqfndf 
cg'/f]w u/]sf 5f}+ . kq k7fPsf] 
b'O {÷c9fO{ dlxgf eO;Sof], 
t/, s'g} ;'g'jfO ePsf] 5}gÚ, 
pgn] elgg\ . pgsfcg';f/ 
ah]6 cefjsf sf/0f e'QmfgLsf 
nflu dGqfnosf sfo{qmdx?sf] 
;+zf]wg u/]/ dfq} lgsf;f ug{ 
;lsg] cj:yf 5 . ;/sf/ 
/ /fhgLlts g]t[Tjx?n] s[lif 
If]qnfO{ k|fyldstfdf /fv]sf] 
jf /fVg kxn ug'{kg]{ atfpFb} 
cfPklg Jojxf/df eg] ;/sf/sf] 
tf]lsPsf] gLlt / sfo{qmdcg';f/ 
s[lif aLdfsf] nflu cfjZos 
ah]6 ljlgof]hg gubf{ ;Dk"0f{ 
s[lif tyf kz'k+G5L If ]q g} 
k|efljt aGg k'u]sf] 5 .

gLlt / sfof{Gjogdf bf]xf]/f] rl/q

sDkgLx?n] s[lif aLdf
cg'bfgafktsf] e'QmfgL kfPgg\

s[i0ffgGb e§÷dWofGx
sf7df8f}+, @( kmfu'g . 

cy{dGqL jif {dfg k'gn] P8LaLnfO{ 
g]kfndf nufgL a9fpg cfu|x u/]sf 5g\ . 
dGqL k'gn] Pl;ofnL ljsf; a}+s -P8LaL_ sf 
sG6«L 8fO/]S6/ cfgf]{ sf]zjf;Fusf] e]6df ;f] 
cfu|x cfu|x u/]sf x'g\ . dGqL k'gn] ljZj 
a}+s;Fusf] ljQLo ;fem]bf/Ldf P8LaLn] lgdf{0f 
ug{ nfu]sf] hnf;oo'Qm b"wsf]zL hnljB't 
cfof ]hgf / dflyNnf] c?0f hnljB't 
cfof]hgfsf] dGqL k'gn] k|d'v ljsf; 
;fem]bf/ P8LaLn] g]kfnsf dxTjk"0f{ ljsf; 
cfof]hgfdf u/]sf] ;xof]u cfufdL lbgdf 

;d]t ;dembf/Lk"0f{ ;xsfo{ x'g] ljZjf; 
JoQm u/] . cfkm" pmhf{dGqL ePsf a]nf cl3 
a9]sf] b"wsf]zL / dflyNnf] c?0f hnljB't 
cfof]hgfsf] sfd ;s];Dd l56f] cl3 a9fpg] 

k|lta4tf hgfP .
@) jif{kl5 ljZj a}+s / Pl;ofnL ljsf; 

a}+sn] Ps} cfof]hgfdf nugfL ;fem]bf/L ug]{ 
u/L sfd ug{ yfn]sfdf dGqL k'gn] atfPsf 
5g\ . k'gn] g]kfndf ljsf; ah]6 sd vr{ 
x'g] u/]sf] atfpFb} To;df ;'wf/ ug{ Ifdtf / 
ljsf; vr{ ug{;Sg] hgzlQm ljsf; ug]{ u/L 
sfo{of]hgf agfP/ sfd ug{ nfu]sf] hfgsf/L 
lbP . o'jf ju{ nlIft /f]huf/Lsf sfo{qmd tyf 
lghL If]q / cfdhgtfdf cfzf hufpg] u/L 
sfd pgn] atfPsf lyP . e]6df sf]zjfn] 
k'gsf] sfo{sfndf b'O{ b]zlarsf] ;fem]bf/L 
yk dha't x'g] ljZjf;  u/]sf 5g\ .

g]kfndf nufgL a9fpg P8LaLnfO{ cy{dGqLsf] cfu|x

sf7df8f}+÷d; – :df6{kmf]g 
a|fG8 OlGkmlgS;n] g]kfndf :df6{ 
* l;l/h cGtu{t tLg lsl;dsf 
cfsif{s :df6{kmf]gx? ahf/df 
NofPsf] 5 . :df6{ *, :df6{ 
* Kn; / :df6{ * k|f] gfd 
lbP/ ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf oL 
tLgj6f :df6{kmf]gx? pTs[i6 
ljz]iftf ;fy ;'ne d"Nodf g]kfnL 
ahf/df pknAw /x]sf] sDkgLn] 
hgfPsf] 5  . OlGkmlgS;sf] 
:df6 { * Kn; :df6{kmf ]gdf 
klg %) d]uflkS;nsf] 8'cn 
Sofd]/f ;]6ck /x]sf] 5 eg] * 
d]uflkS;nsf] k|mG6 Sofd]/f /x]sf] 
5 . ̂ =%^ OGr Pr8L l8:Kn] ;lxt 
cfsif{s tyf lk|ldod l8hfOgdf 
cfpg] of] :df6{kmf]gdf pTs[i6 
kkm{d]G;sf nflu zlQmzfnL 
^))) PdPPr Aof6«L Ifdtf 
/x]sf] 5 . o;df 6fOk ;L rflh{+u 
;kf]6{ ug{'sf ;fy} :df6{ * Kn;df 

lkm+u/lk|G6 ;'ljwf klg /x]sf] 5 .
OlGkmlgS;sf] :df6{ * k|f] 

:df6{kmf]gdf %) d]uflkS;nsf] 
8'cn Sofd]/f ;]6ck /x]sf] 5 
eg] * d]uflkS;nsf] k|mG6 Sofd]/f 
/x]sf] 5 . lk|ldod l8hfOg 
;lxt ^=%^ OGr Pr8L l8:Kn] 
/x]sf] :df6{ * k|f] df ldl8of 6]s 
x]lnof] hL#^ lrk;]6 /flvPsf] 
5 . pTs[i6 kkm{d]Gzsf nflu 
of] kmf]gdf zlQmzfnL %))) 
PdPPr Aof6«L Ifdtf 5 eg] o;n] 
6fOk ;L rflh{+u ;kf]6{ ub{5 / 
lkm+u/lk|G6 ;'ljwf klg /x]sf] 5 .

OlGkmlgS;sf] gofF df]8n 
:df6{ * df ^=%^ OGr Pr8L 
l8:Kn]sf] ;fydf !#PdkL l/o/ 
Sofd]/f / *PdkL k|mG6 Sofd]/f 
/x]sf] 5 . kkm{d]G;sf nflu 
zlQmzfnL ^))) PdPPr Aof6«L 
/x]sf] of] :df6{kmf]gn] 6fOk ;L 
rflh{+u ;kf]6{ ub{5 .

OlGkmlgS; :df6{ * 
l;l/h g]kfnL ahf/df

sf7df8f}+÷d; – lxdfnog 
a}+s lnld6]8n] uf]+ua' zfvfnfO{ 
a"9fgLns07l:yt xfQLuf}+8fdf 
:yfgfGt/0f u/]sf] 5 . l;len 
a}+snfO{ k|flKt u/];Fu} glhssf 
zfvf ;~hfnx?nfO { cGoq 

:yfgGt/0f ug] { qmddf ;f ] 
zfvfnfO{ xfQLuf}+8f :yfgfGt/0f 
ul/Psf] a}+sn] hgfPsf] 5 .

@& kmfu'gdf a}+ssf k|d'v 
sfo{sf/L clws[t czf]s zdz]/ 
/f0ffn] ;f] zfvfsf] pb\3f6g u/]sf x'g\ . o;}u/L a} +ssf] 

sfj f;f ]t L  zfvfnfO {  k lg 
gjnk'/sf] uf]58fdf :yfgfGt/0f 
ul/Psf] a}+sn] hgfPsf] 5 . ;f] 
zfvfaf6 klg @& kmfu'gb]lv g} 
u|fxsnfO{ ;]jf k|jfx ul/Psf] 
a}+sn] hgfPsf] 5 .

lxdfnog a}+ssf] uf]+ua' zfvf xfQLuf}+8fdf :yfgfGt/0f

sf7df8f}+÷d; – g]kfn r]Da/ 
ckm sd;{sf] cfof]hgfdf ;ftf}+ 
r/0fsf] …r]Da/ PS:kf] @)@$Ú 
sf7df8f}+sf] e[s'6Ld08kdf ;DkGg 
ePsf] 5 . kmfu'g @$ ut]b]lv 
@* ut];Dd ePsf] PS:kf]df 
:yfgLo pTkfbgb]lv cGt/f{li6«o 
j:t'x? k|bz{gLdf /flvPsf 
lyP . PS:kf]sf] $) xhf/eGbf a9L 
bz{sn] cjnf]sg u/]sf] cfof]hs 
g]kfn r]Da/ ckm sd;{n] hgfPsf] 
5 . cfly{s ;':ttfsf aLr r]Da/ 
PS:kf] eJotfsf ;fy ;DkGg 
ePsf] cWoIf /fh]G› dNnn] 
atfP . PS:kf]df :jb]zd} pTkflbt 
s[lifhGo j:t'x?, x:tsnfsf 
;fdu|L k |bz{gLdf /flvPsf ] 
lyof] . pBf]u jfl0fHo tyf 
cfk"lt{ dGqfnocGtu{tsf] Jofkf/ 
tyf lgsf;L k|j4{g s]G›;Fusf] 
;xsfo {d f r ] Da/n ]  ;ftf } + 
r/0fsf] PS:kf] ;DkGg u/]sf] 
xf] . PS:kf]df /fli6«o tyf cGt/
f{li6«o sDkgLsf ! ;o ^) eGbf 

a9L :6n lyP . o;}u/L g]kfn, 
ef/t, blIf0f sf]l/of, a+unfb]z, 
kfls:tfgnufotsf Jofkf/L;d]t 
;xefuL lyP . PS:kf]dfkm{t\ :yfgLo 
pTkfbg k|j4{g Pj+ ahf/Ls/0f 
tyf Jofkf/ clej[l4 ug{ dxTjk"0f{ 
;xof]u ePsf] cWoIf dNnsf] 
egfO 5 .

sl7g cfly{s kl/l:yltsf 
aLr cy{tGq rnfodfg Pj+ 
Jofj;flos ultljlw lj:tf/ 
ug{ PS:kf] ;kmn ePsf] cWoIf 
dNnsf] egfO 5 . r]Da/n] 
k|To]s jif{ r]Da/ PS:kf] cfof]hgf 
ub}{ cfPsf] 5 . cWoIf dNnn] 
PS:kf]df /flvPsf cGt/fli6«o 
j:t'sf] lkmtL{ k|lqmofnfO{ ;xh 
agfpg 'kg ] { d f  ;d ]t hf ]8  
lbPsf 5g\ .

;ftf}+ r/0fsf] r]Da/ PS:kf] ;DkGg


